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In the
Supreme Court of Ghio

DEFIANCE COUNTY, OHIO,
Appellant, :  Case No. 2015-0484
\2
Appeal from the Board of Tax Appeals
JOSEPH W. TESTA, :  BTA Case No. 2014-2059
TAX COMMISSIONER OF OHIO, :

Appellee.

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE
JOSEPH W. TESTA, TAX COMMISSIONER OF OHIO

Frank J. Reed (0055234)* Michael DeWine (0009181)
*Counsel of Record Ohio Attorney General
Stephen E. Chappelear (0012205)
Alana R. Shockey (0085234)
FROST BROWN TODD LLC
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3484
Tel.: 614-464-1211
Fax: 614-464-1737
freed@fbtlaw.com
schappelear@fbtlaw.com
ashockey@fbtlaw.com

Daniel W. Fausey (0079928)*
*Counsel of Record

Sophia Hussain (0081326)

Assistant Attorneys General

30 East Broad Street, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 995-9032 (Direct)

(614) 466-5967 (Office)

(866) 513-0356 (Fax)

daniel.fausey@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Sophia.hussain@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Counsel for Appellant,
Defiance County, Ohio

Counsel for Appellee Joseph W. Testa,
Tax Commissioner of Ohio



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Please take notice of the substitution of Daniel W. Fausey for Melissa Baldwin as counsel
of record for the Appellee Tax Commissioner, Joseph W. Testa. All future correspondence,
orders and notices should be sent to Mr. Fausey at the address shown below.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael DeWine
Ohio Attorney General
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Daniel W. Fausey (0@@9/28)*
*Counsel of Record

Sophia Hussain (0081326)

Assistant Attorneys General

30 East Broad Street, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 995-9032 (Direct)

(614) 466-5967 (Office)

(866) 513-0356 (Fax)

daniel. fausey@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
sophia.hussain@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Counsel for Appellee Joseph W. Testa,
Tax Commissioner of Ohio



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been sent by regular mail and email this

% day of June, 2016, to:

Frank J. Reed (0055234)

Stephen E. Chappelear (0012205)
Alana R. Shockey (0085234)
FROST BROWN TODD LLC

10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3484
freed@fbtlaw.com
schappelear@fbtlaw.com
ashockey@fbtlaw.com

Counsel for Appellant

Defiance County, Ohio W /}
sy

Daniel W. Fausey




